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Commission Districts
CHAIRWOMAN, GWINNETT COUNTY 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS
Nicole Love Hendrickson (D); 2024

770.822.7010
Nicole.Hendrickson@gwinnettcounty.com 

DISTRICT 1 COMMISSIONER
Kirkland Carden (D); 2024

770.822.7001
770.822.8000

Kirkland.Carden@gwinnettcounty.com

DISTRICT 2 COMMISSIONER
Ben Ku (D); 2026

770.822.7002
Ben.Ku@gwinnettcounty.com

DISTRICT 3 COMMISSIONER
Jasper Watkins III (D); 2024

770.822.7003
770.822.8000

Jasper.Watkins@gwinnettcounty.com

DISTRICT 4 COMMISSIONER
Matthew Holtkamp (R); 2026
3276 Buford Drive Suite 104 

#125
Buford, GA 30519

678.329.0141
770.822.8000

MatthewForGwinnett@gmail.com
holtkamphvac@gmail.com

CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS
MAYOR, CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS

Mike Mason
678.691.1200

mmason@peachtreecornersga.gov

CITY MANAGER,  
CITY OF PEACHTREE CORNERS

Brian Johnson
678.691.1202

bjohnson@peachtreecornersga.gov

CITY OF NORCROSS
MAYOR, CITY OF NORCROSS

Craig Newton
678.421.2065

cnewton@norcrossga.net

MAYOR PRO TEM, CITY OF NORCROSS
Matt Myers

678.699.7918
matt.myers@norcrossga.net

CITY MANAGER, CITY OF NORCROSS
Eric Johnson
678.421.2027
678.421.2025

Eric.johnson@norcrossga.net

CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
Congresswoman 7th  

Congressional district
Lucy McBath

5775 Glenridge Dr.  
Building B, Suite 380

Atlanta, GA 30328
470.773.6330
404.580.3500

1513 Longworth House Office Building
Washington, DC 20515
Phone: 202.225.4501

Senate Districts
DISTRICT 5

Sheikh Rahman (D) 2022
404.463.1318
404.657.2700

Sheikh.Rahman@senate.ga.gov
srahman@dot.ga.gov

DISTRICT 40
Sally Harrell (D) 2024

404.463.2260 
Sally.Harrell@senate.ga.gov

DISTRICT 48
Shawn Still (R) 2024
2850 Simpson Circle
Norcross, GA 30071

shawn@shawnstill.com
sstill@olympicpool.net

House Districts
DISTRICT 81

Scott Holcomb (D) 2023  
404.656.6372
404.601.2803

Scott.Holcomb@house.ga.gov

DISTRICT 95
Dar’shun Kendrick (D) 2022 

404.656.0109
404.919.0660

darshun.kendrick@house.ga.gov
dkendrick@kaag.co

DISTRICT 96
Pedro (Pete) Marin (D) 2022  

404.656.0314
Pedro.Marin@house.ga.gov

DISTRICT 97
Ruwa Romman (D) 2024

404.590.3347
416.354.1574

rromman@deloitte.com

DISTRICT 99
Matt Reeves (R) 2024

770.236.9768
mreeves@atclawfirm.com

DISTRICT 100
David Clark (I) (R) 2024

404.656.0314
david.clark@house.ga.gov

dclark@dot.ga.gov
dfclarkjr@gmail.com

DISTRICT 108
Dr. Jasmine Clark (D) 2022

404.656.0287
404.727.7980
404.727.6123

Jasmine.Clark@house.ga.gov

Gateway85 Community Improvement District is 
one of Georgia’s largest CIDS representing more 
than 550 owners and accounting for more than 
$1.7 billion in commercial property value with an 
economic impact of $16.6 billion annually. The 
district has 3,090 businesses that employ more than 
47,400 workers, making our 14-square mile area 
along I-85 one of Gwinnett County’s – and metro 
Atlanta’s – most important employment centers.

Every 10 years, the state legislature redraws districts 
based on figures from the Census to ensure that 
each elected official is serving approximately the 
same number of people and rebalance the districts 
based on population shifts.

The redistricting represents significant changes 
in Gwinnett County, which is poised for continued 
growth. Gateway85 improves our district through 
infrastructure, beautification and security updates. 
We also believe there is power in knowledge, and 
that means knowing your elected officials.

This guide gives you easy-to-access contact 
information for the representatives of Gateway85 
and the immediate surrounding areas. Many 
local politicians and representatives are business 
owners, too. Where applicable, we have included 
their business, personal and official office contact 
information.

Elected Officials Reference Guide

*This guide is courtesy of Gateway85 Community Improvement 
District. For information, visit www.gateway85.com.

COURTESY OF GATEWAY85 CID

WWW.GATEWAY85.COM


